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Unit/ 
Chapter/ 
Lesson 

Indiana 
standard 

Skills and concepts  Activities/ 
Resources 

Vocabulary Assessments 

Chapter 
1.1 

1.1.1 
1.2.1 
1.2.3 
1.3.3 
1.1.3 
1.4.1 
1.6.1 
1.6.2 
1.7.4 
1.7.5 
1.8.3 
 
 

Greet someone and say goodbye 
Ask how someone is 
Ask how old someone is 
Count -0-30 
 
Identify the subject and verb in a sentence 
Identify and compare subject pronouns in 
French and English 
 
Compare how one greets one another in 
France vs in the USA 
Compare the difference of formal versus 
informal greetings 
Compare common gestures of Francophone 
cultures versus the USA  

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

Subject 
Verb 
Noun 
Subject 
pronoun 
Verb 
 

Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities,  
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
authentic reading and 
listening activities 

Chapter 
1.2 

1.1.4 
1.1.5 
1.2.1 
1.2.3 

Ask about things in a classroom 
Give classroom commands and ask the teacher 
something 
Ask how words are spelled 
Ask for and give email address and phone 
number 
Identify the gender of nouns 
Use the correct indefinite article for noun 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

Gender 
Indefinite article 
Singular  
plural 
Command 
Conjugation 
Negation 
Accent marks 

Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 



singular and plural 
Conjugate the verb avoir 
Use the negative in a sentence structure 
Use the French alphabet and accent marks to 
spell 

Subject verb 
agreement 
Irregular verb 

reading and listening 
activities 
 

Chapter 
2.1 

1.1.1 
1.1.2 
1.1.3 
1.2.1 
1.2.2 
1.2.3 
1.3.1 
1.3.2 
1.4.2 
1.4.3 
1.8.3 

Ask and tell about likes and dislikes 
Agree or disagree with someone 
Use the correct form of definite articles 
Conjugate -er verbs 
Identify the plural form of irregular nouns 
Compare leisure activities in Francophone 
countries:sports, music, dance, comics, movies 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

Definite article 
Irregular 
Regular verb 
 

Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 

Chapter 
2.2 

1.1.2 
1.1.4 
1.1.1 
1.2.2 
1.3.2 
 

Ask/tell how often you do an activity 
Ask/tell how well you do an activity 
Talk about preferences 
Make a contraction with the preposition à 
Use a conjunction  
Make questions using est-ce que 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

Interrogative 
Adverb 
Contraction 
Preposition 
Conjunction 

Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 

Chapter 
3.1 

1.1.1 
1.1.2 
1.1.4 
1.3.1 
1.3.2 
1.3.3 
1.4.2 

Ask about and describe people 
Ask for and give opinions 
 
Conjugate the verb être 
Make adjective agreement  
Make agreement with irregular adjectives 
Make comparisons of family life, family coat of 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 

Adjective 
Irregular 
adjective 
 

Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 



1.4.3 
1.6.1 
1.7.6 
1.7.7 

arms, family name. 
Describe various aspects of Quebec life and 
culture, motto, gastronomy, sports, history, 
holidays and festivals 

activities debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 
 
 
 

Chapter 
3.2 

1.1.1 
1.1.2 
1.1.3. 
1.1.4 
1.2.1 
1.2.2 
1.3.1 
 

Identify and describe family members 
Ask about someone’s family 
Identify and employ correct possessive 
adjectives 
Make contraction with the preposition de 
Tell the difference between C’est and Il/Elle 
est 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

Possessive 
adjectives 
 

Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 

Chapter 
4.1 

1.1.1 
1.1.2 
1.1.4 
1.5.2 
1.6.1 
1.6.2 
1.7.5 
1.7.6 
 
 

Describe and inquire about one’s school 
schedule 
Ask for and give an opinion about school 
Identify the day of the week 
Tell time using regular clock and 24 hour clock 
Conjugate -re verbs 
Conjugate -ger and -cer verbs 
Compare school and vacations in France, 
Canada and the USA 
 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

Stem changing 
verbs 

Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 

Chapter 
4.2 

1.1.1 
1.1.3 
1.3.1 
1.3.2 
1.5.1 

Tell what you need for your classes 
Identify the colors 
Inquire and buy something  
Count 31-201 
Conjugate préférer and acheter 
Create nouns from adjectives 
Make agreement with numbers 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 

 Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 



activities debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 

Chapter 
5.1 

1.1.1 
1.1.2 
1.1.3 
1.1.4 
1.1.5 
1.2.3 
1.3.2 
1.4.2 
1.4.1 
1.7.5 
1.8.3 

Ask about and describe one’s sports and 
activities 
Use adverbs to tell how often someone does 
the activities 
Use questions words to inquire about one’s 
activities 
Identify the season and months of the year 
Conjugate the verb faire 
Compare school sports, French sports teams, 
petanque 
Describe various aspects of Western France 
and its’ sites,gastronomy, sports, history, 
holidays and festivals 

Play petanque 
Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

 Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 
 

Chapter 
5.2 

1.2.1 
1.2.2 
1.3.1 
1.3.2 
1.7.3 
 

Extend, accept and refuse an invitation 
Make plans to go to a place in town 
Identify the places in a city 
Tell the weather 
Conjugate the verb aller and create the near 
future tense 
Conjugate the verb venir and create the recent 
past 
Use idioms with avoir 
 
 
 
 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

Near future 
Recent past 
Idioms 
 

Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 

Chapter 
6.1 

1.1.2 
1.1.3 
1.1.4 
1.3.1 

Identify breakfast foods and drinks 
Identify place settings at a table 
Offer, accept and refuse food 
Ask for and give an opinion about food 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 

Partitive 
 

Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 



1.3.2 
1.7.5 
1.7.6 
1.7.7 

Employ the partitive 
Conjugate -ir verbs  
Conjugate the verb vouloir 
Compare table manners, a typical breakfast 
and other food differences 

smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 

Chapter 
6.2 

1.1.2 
1.1.3 
1.1.4 
1.3.1 
1.3.2 
1.3.3 
1.7.5 
 

Order and inquire about café foods 
Ask about prices and pay the check 
Conjugate the verb prendre and boire 
Use the imperative 
Compare the tipping in France and the US 
Describe the currency of France  
Describe the menu à prix fixe 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

Imperative Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 

Chapter 
7.1 

1.1.1 
1.1.3 
1.1.4 
1.2.1 
1.2.2 
1.2.3 
1.3.1 
1.3.2 
1.4.2 
1.7.5 
1.8.4 

Identify basic clothing items and accessories 
Offer and ask for help in a store 
Ask for and give opinions about clothing 
Employ demonstrative adjectives 
Use interrogative adjectives to offer choices 
Conjugate the verb mettre 
Compare American and European clothing 
sizes 
Describe African clothing/traditional wear 
Compare shopping and sales in France versus 
the US 
Describe various aspects of Senegal and its’ 
sites, gastronomy, sports, history, holidays and 
festivals 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

Demonstrative 
adjectives 
Interrogative 
adjectives 
 

Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 

Chapter 
7.2 

1.1.1 
1.1.2 
1.1.3 

Identify basic sports equipment, leather goods 
and jewelry 
Ask about prices and give the price 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 

Past tense 
helping verb 
Past participle 

Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 



1.1.4 
1.2.1 
1.2.2 
1.3.1 
1.3.2 
1.4.1 
1.4.3 

Make a decision 
Count the Senegalese franc CFA 1,000-
1,000,000 
Use the passé composé of er verbs 
Use the passé composé of irregular verbs 
Use adverbs with passé composé 

puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 

Chapter 
8.1 

1.1.1 
1.1.2 
1.1.3 
1.2.1 
1.2.2 
1.2.3 
 

Tell what chores one does and how often 
Ask for, give or refuse permission 
Conjugate the verb pouvoir and devoir 
Use the passé composé of ir and re verbs 
Use negative expressions 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

 Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 

Chapter 
8.2 

1.3.1 
1.3.2 
1.3.3 
1.6.1 
1.6.2 
1.7.5 
 

Identify the basic rooms and furniture in a home 
Tell where things are located in the home 
Conjugate the verbs dormir, sortir, partir 
Use the passé composé with être 
Conjugate -yer verbs 

Textbook, videos, 
Guided note 
taking, songs, 
puzzles, games, 
smartboard 
activities, quizlet or 
internet based 
activities 

Past participle 
agreement 

Formal and informal 
assessments to 
include: 
Quizzes, tests, written 
activities, dictations 
Role plays, dialogues, 
poems, projects, 
debates, authentic 
reading and listening 
activities 

 


