## Centerville High School Curriculum Map French 1

Unit/ Chapter/ Lesson	Indiana standard	Skills and concepts	Activities/ Resources	Vocabulary	Assessments
Chapter 1.1	1.1.1 1.2.1 1.2.3 1.3.3 1.1.3 1.4.1 1.6.1 1.6.2 1.7.4 1.7.5 1.8.3	Greet someone and say goodbye Ask how someone is Ask how old someone is Count -0-30 Identify the subject and verb in a sentence Identify and compare subject pronouns in French and English Compare how one greets one another in France vs in the USA Compare the difference of formal versus informal greetings Compare common gestures of Francophone cultures versus the USA	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities	Subject Verb Noun Subject pronoun Verb	Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 1.2	1.1.4 1.1.5 1.2.1 1.2.3	Ask about things in a classroom Give classroom commands and ask the teacher something Ask how words are spelled Ask for and give email address and phone number Identify the gender of nouns Use the correct indefinite article for noun	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities	Gender Indefinite article Singular plural Command Conjugation Negation Accent marks	Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic

		singular and plural Conjugate the verb <b>avoir</b> Use the negative in a sentence structure Use the French alphabet and accent marks to spell		Subject verb agreement Irregular verb	reading and listening activities
Chapter 2.1	1.1.1 1.1.2 1.1.3 1.2.1 1.2.2 1.2.3 1.3.1 1.3.2 1.4.2 1.4.3 1.8.3	Ask and tell about likes and dislikes Agree or disagree with someone Use the correct form of definite articles Conjugate <b>-er verbs</b> Identify the plural form of irregular nouns Compare leisure activities in Francophone countries:sports, music, dance, comics, movies	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities	Definite article Irregular Regular verb	Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 2.2	1.1.2 1.1.4 1.1.1 1.2.2 1.3.2	Ask/tell how often you do an activity Ask/tell how well you do an activity Talk about preferences Make a contraction with the preposition <b>à</b> Use a conjunction Make questions using <b>est-ce que</b>	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities	Interrogative Adverb Contraction Preposition Conjunction	Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 3.1	1.1.1 1.1.2 1.1.4 1.3.1 1.3.2 1.3.3 1.4.2	Ask about and describe people Ask for and give opinions Conjugate the verb <b>être</b> Make adjective agreement Make agreement with irregular adjectives Make comparisons of family life, family coat of	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based	Adjective Irregular adjective	Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects,

	1.4.3 1.6.1 1.7.6 1.7.7	arms, family name. Describe various aspects of Quebec life and culture, motto, gastronomy, sports, history, holidays and festivals	activities		debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 3.2	1.1.1 1.1.2 1.1.3. 1.1.4 1.2.1 1.2.2 1.3.1	Identify and describe family members Ask about someone's family Identify and employ correct possessive adjectives Make contraction with the preposition <b>de</b> Tell the difference between <b>C'est</b> and <b>II/Elle</b> <b>est</b>	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities	Possessive adjectives	Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 4.1	1.1.1 1.1.2 1.1.4 1.5.2 1.6.1 1.6.2 1.7.5 1.7.6	Describe and inquire about one's school schedule Ask for and give an opinion about school Identify the day of the week Tell time using regular clock and 24 hour clock Conjugate <b>-re verbs</b> Conjugate <b>-ger and -cer verbs</b> Compare school and vacations in France, Canada and the USA	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities	Stem changing verbs	Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 4.2	1.1.1 1.1.3 1.3.1 1.3.2 1.5.1	Tell what you need for your classes Identify the colors Inquire and buy something Count 31-201 Conjugate <b>préférer</b> and <b>acheter</b> Create nouns from adjectives Make agreement with numbers	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based		Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects,

			activities		debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 5.1	1.1.1 1.1.2 1.1.3 1.1.4 1.1.5 1.2.3 1.3.2 1.4.2 1.4.1 1.7.5 1.8.3	Ask about and describe one's sports and activities Use adverbs to tell how often someone does the activities Use questions words to inquire about one's activities Identify the season and months of the year Conjugate the verb <b>faire</b> Compare school sports, French sports teams, petanque Describe various aspects of Western France and its' sites,gastronomy, sports, history, holidays and festivals	Play petanque Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities		Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 5.2	1.2.1 1.2.2 1.3.1 1.3.2 1.7.3	Extend, accept and refuse an invitation Make plans to go to a place in town Identify the places in a city Tell the weather Conjugate the verb <b>aller</b> and create the near future tense Conjugate the verb <b>venir</b> and create the recent past Use idioms with <b>avoir</b>	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities	Near future Recent past Idioms	Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 6.1	1.1.2 1.1.3 1.1.4 1.3.1	Identify breakfast foods and drinks Identify place settings at a table Offer, accept and refuse food Ask for and give an opinion about food	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games,	Partitive	Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written

	1.3.2 1.7.5 1.7.6 1.7.7	Employ the partitive Conjugate <b>-ir</b> verbs Conjugate the verb <b>vouloir</b> Compare table manners, a typical breakfast and other food differences	smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities		activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 6.2	1.1.2 1.1.3 1.1.4 1.3.1 1.3.2 1.3.3 1.7.5	Order and inquire about café foods Ask about prices and pay the check Conjugate the verb <b>prendre</b> and <b>boire</b> Use the imperative Compare the tipping in France and the US Describe the currency of France Describe the <b>menu à prix fixe</b>	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities	Imperative	Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 7.1	1.1.1 1.1.3 1.1.4 1.2.1 1.2.2 1.2.3 1.3.1 1.3.2 1.4.2 1.7.5 1.8.4	Identify basic clothing items and accessories Offer and ask for help in a store Ask for and give opinions about clothing Employ demonstrative adjectives Use interrogative adjectives to offer choices Conjugate the verb <b>mettre</b> Compare American and European clothing sizes Describe African clothing/traditional wear Compare shopping and sales in France versus the US Describe various aspects of Senegal and its' sites, gastronomy, sports, history, holidays and festivals	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities	Demonstrative adjectives Interrogative adjectives	Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 7.2	1.1.1 1.1.2 1.1.3	Identify basic sports equipment, leather goods and jewelry Ask about prices and give the price	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs,	Past tense helping verb Past participle	Formal and informal assessments to include:

	1.1.4 1.2.1 1.2.2 1.3.1 1.3.2 1.4.1 1.4.3	Make a decision Count the Senegalese franc CFA 1,000- 1,000,000 Use the <b>passé composé</b> of <b>er</b> verbs Use the <b>passé composé</b> of irregular verbs Use adverbs with <b>passé composé</b>	puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities		Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 8.1	1.1.1 1.1.2 1.1.3 1.2.1 1.2.2 1.2.3	Tell what chores one does and how often Ask for, give or refuse permission Conjugate the verb <b>pouvoir</b> and <b>devoir</b> Use the <b>passé composé</b> of <b>ir</b> and <b>re</b> verbs Use negative expressions	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities		Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic reading and listening activities
Chapter 8.2	1.3.1 1.3.2 1.3.3 1.6.1 1.6.2 1.7.5	Identify the basic rooms and furniture in a home Tell where things are located in the home Conjugate the verbs <b>dormir</b> , <b>sortir</b> , <b>partir</b> Use the <b>passé composé with être</b> Conjugate <b>-yer</b> verbs	Textbook, videos, Guided note taking, songs, puzzles, games, smartboard activities, quizlet or internet based activities	Past participle agreement	Formal and informal assessments to include: Quizzes, tests, written activities, dictations Role plays, dialogues, poems, projects, debates, authentic reading and listening activities